

CS No. 300/2018

Rajesh Kumar Jain v. Suresh Kumar Verma

06.10.2020

File taken up today through VC in view of the office order no. 5277-5297/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 29.09.2020 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

**Present : Sh. Manish Kumar, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.**

Case is pending for consideration on the application under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC. Perusal of record shows that the aforesaid application is pending since 21.08.2019. Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to address arguments on the aforesaid application, failing which, adverse order is likely to be passed on the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, be put up for the purpose fixed for **21.10.2020.**

Ahlmad of this court is directed to send the copy of this order to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through e-mode.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Addl. District Judge-2,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 06.10.2020**