

CS No. 300/18

Rajesh Kr. Jain v. Suresh Kr. Verma

19.05.2023

File taken up on application under Order 47 CPC
filed by plaintiff.

Present: Mr. S.P. Singh, Ld. counsel alongwith plaintiff.

By way of this application, Ld. counsel seeks review
of the order dated 20.04.2023.

After putting forward his submissions, counsel for
plaintiff seeks withdrawal of his application.

As such, the application stands disposed of as
having withdrawn.

Be put up on date fixed.

(Ravinder Bedi)

Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 19.05.2023