

**CS 300/18 RAJESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. SURESH KUMAR
VERMA (since deceased) through his LR's**

28.08.2024

Present: Sh. Santosh Pratap, Sh. Sourabh Chauhan and Ms. Renu, Ld. Counsels for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of Defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks leave to file amended memo of parties on NDOH.

Copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the LR's of Defendant.

PW-1 partly examined in chief. Further, examination in chief is deferred for want of original documents.

Put up for examination of PW-1 on **02.12.2024**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 28.08.2024