

RAJESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. SURESH KUMAR VERMA

25.07.2025

Present: Sh. Santosh Pratap, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Deepak Gupta, Ld. proxy Counsel for the
defendant through VC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought adjournment stating that witness is unavailable today and has also filed an application for seeking exemption from his personal appearance due to medical reasons.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the same, said application is allowed.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead PE, failing which the right of the plaintiff to lead PE shall be closed.

Put up for further examination of PW-1 on
04.11.2025.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 25.07.2025